
County of Warwick Archery Association 
Affiliated to the GNAS and WMAS 

 

County Indoor Senior and Junior Championships 

West Midlands Indoor Junior Championships 

and Open Meeting 

 

Results 

Sunday 1st February 2015 

King Edward VI Handsworth School 

Hall Road entrance 

Birmingham B20 2BQ 

 

Round:   Portsmouth – UK Record Status 

Lady Paramount: Mrs Kathy Folkard 

Judges:  Mr Andrew Leadbetter, Ms Carol Brown, Mr Phil Ravenscroft  

 

Senior Awards 

CWAA Awards 
Award Pos. Name Club Score Hits Golds 

Ladies Barebow 1st Frances Smith Bowflights A.C. 484 60 9 

Ladies Recurve 1st Natalie Gee Sutton Coldfield A.C.  552 60 27 

 2nd Caitlin McCarthy Univ. of Birmingham 533 60 14 

Ladies Compound 1st Victoria Duncan Meriden A.C. 569 60 29 

Gents Longbow 1st Glenn Owen R.L.S.A.S. 401 55 4 

Gents Recurve 1st Tom Hall University of Warwick 593 60 53 

 2nd Andrew Shreeves Meriden A.C. 573 60 37 

 3rd Jack Brookes Sutton Coldfield A.C. 570 60 36 

Gents Compound 1st Carl Richards Meriden A.C. 585 60 45 

 2nd Tom Duncan Meriden A.C. 584 60 44 

Senior Team  Tom Hall 
Jorge Lindley 
Enrik Nako 
James Jeffs 

University of Warwick 2264   

Helmsmen Salver (best 
first 2 ½ dozen arrows, 
gents recurve) 

 Tom Hall University of Warwick 298   

 

Open Awards 
Award Pos. Name Club Score Hits Golds 

Gents Recurve 1st Wayne Evans Lichfield A.C. 579 60 41 

 2nd Andrew Shepherd Audco A.C. 571 60 34 

 3rd Martin Gulliver Audco A.C. 569 60 32 

Gents Compound 1st Michael Bass Chase Archers 575 60 35 

Ladies Handicap 1st Janette Ross R.L.S.A.S. 1430   

Gents Handicap 1st Andrew Shepherd Audco A.C. 1473   

Nominated Pair 
(handicap adjusted) 

1st Janette Ross 
Stan Ross 

R.L.S.A.S. 2881   

 

  



Junior Awards 

CWAA Awards 
Award Pos. Name Club Score Hits Golds 

Girls Recurve Champion  Nicole Burdett Bowflights A.C. 506 60 9 

Boys Recurve Champion  Ryan Saunders Sutton Coldfield A.C. 511 60 14 

Girls Barebow U18 1st Rafia Riaz Quantum Archers 236 50 1 

Girls Recurve U18 1st Victoria Walsh Quantum Archers 445 60 5 

Girls Recurve U16 1st Molly Shuttleworth Quantum Archers 454 60 7 

Girls Recurve U14 1st Nicole Burdett Bowflights A.C. 506 60 9 

Girls Recurve U12 1st Simran Chowlia Quantum Archers 419 60 6 

 2nd Anjali Churcher Quantum Archers 412 60 2 

Boys Recurve U16 1st Ryan Saunders Sutton Coldfield A.C. 511 60 14 

Boys Recurve U14 1st Harry Yarnold Bowflights A.C. 483 60 7 

Junior Team  Molly Shuttleworth 
Victoria Walsh 
Jessica Bickley 
Simran Chowlia 

Quantum Archers 1743   

 

WMAS Awards 
Award Pos. Name Club Score Hits Golds 

Girls Recurve Champion  Alyssia Tromans-Ansell Lichfield A.C. 570 60 35 

Boys Recurve Champion  Jack Masefield Lichfield A.C. 579 60 44 

Girls Barebow U18 1st Rafia Riaz Quantum Archers 236 50 1 

Girls Recurve U18 1st Jess Baugh Wolf Archers 559 60 26 

 2nd Harlie Mason Stafford Archers 509 58 16 

Girls Recurve U16 1st Molly Shuttleworth Quantum Archers 454 60 7 

Girls Recurve U14 1st Alyssia Tromans-Ansell Lichfield A.C. 570 60 35 

 2nd Nicole Burdett Bowflights A.C  506 60 9 

Girls Recurve U12 1st Lauren Turner Wyre Forest C of A 451 60 6 

 2nd Simran Chowlia Quantum Archers 419 60 6 

Boys Recurve U18 1st Jack Masefield Lichfield A.C. 579 60 44 

Boys Recurve U16 1st Griff Jones Stafford Archers 563 60 30 

 2nd Ryan Saunders Sutton Coldfield A.C. 511 60 14 

Boys Recurve U14 1st Gabriel Beese-Raybould Worcester Bowmen 554 60 26 

 2nd Mark Davies Evesham A.C. 548 60 22 

Boys Recurve U12 1st Charlie Medhurst Redhill Archers 446 60 4 

 

Open Awards 
Award Pos. Name Club Score Hits Golds 

Boys Recurve U14  Matthew Barker Burton Bridge Archers 428 59 8 

Boys Recurve U16  Daniel Hodson Walker Burton Bridge Archers 540 60 21 

 

  



Full Results 

Competition Pos. Name Club Score Hits Golds 

Ladies Barebow 1st Frances Smith Bowflights A.C. 484 60 9 

 2nd  Rafia Riaz (J) Quantum Archers 236 50 1 

Ladies Recurve 1st Alyssia Tromans-Ansell (J) Lichfield A.C. 570 60 35 

 2nd Jess Baugh (J) Wolf Archers 559 60 26 

 3rd Natalie Gee Sutton Coldfield A.C. 552 60 27 

 4th Caitlin McCarthy Univ. of Birmingham 533 60 14 

 5th Harlie Mason (J) Stafford Archers 509 58 16 

 6th Nicole Burdett (J) Bowflights A.C. 506 60 9 

 7th Angela Cave R.L.S.A.S. 487 60 9 

 8th Jayne Wilson Bowflights A.C. 477 60 8 

 9th Molly Shuttleworth (J) Quantum Archers 454 60 7 

 10th Lauren Turner (J) Wyre Forest C of A 451 60 6 

 11th Victoria Walsh (J) Quantum Archers 445 60 5 

 12th Jessica Bickley (J) Quantum Archers 425 60 7 

 13th Simran Chowlia (J) Quantum Archers 419 60 6 

 14th Anjali Churcher (J) Quantum Archers 412 60 2 

 15th Neha Panyam (J) Quantum Archers 400 60 4 

 16th Nafeesa Mahmood (J) Quantum Archers 374 58 6 

Ladies Compound 1st Victoria Duncan Meriden A.C. 569 60 29 

 2nd Janette Ross R.L.S.A.S. 560 60 21 

 3rd Lisa Mason Stafford Archers 523 60 3 

Gents Longbow 1st Steven Lester Saints & Sinners Bowmen 443 60 5 

 2nd Glenn Owen R.L.S.A.S. 401 60 4 

 3rd  Tony Davis Bowflights A.C. 300 57 0 

Gents Barebow 1st Mohammed Ali Rashid Banu Ismail 503 60 11 

Gents Recurve 1st Tom Hall University of Warwick 593 60 53 

 2nd Jack Masefield (J) Lichfield A.C. 579 60 44 

 3rd Wayne Evans Lichfield A.C. 579 60 41 

 4th Andrew Shreeves Meriden A.C. 573 60 37 

 5th Andrew Shepherd Audco A.C. 571 60 34 

 6th Jack Brookes Sutton Coldfield A.C. 570 60 36 

 7th Martin Gulliver Audco A.C. 569 60 32 

 8th Jorge Lindley University of Warwick 565 60 36 

 9th Griff Jones (J) Stafford Archers 563 60 30 

 10th Enrik Nako University of Warwick 562 60 30 

 11th Bob Bellett Walsall C of A 559 60 26 

 12th Robert Hunt Walsall C of A 554 60 24 

 13th Brian Tustin R.L.S.A.S. 554 60 21 

 14th Gabriel Beese-Raybould (J) Worcester Bowmen 554 60 26 

 15th Carl Barrington Walsall C of A 552 60 25 

 16th Mark Davies (J) Evesham A.C. 548 60 22 

 17th Stan Ross R.L.S.A.S. 545 60 29 

 18th Ryan Woodhouse (J) Long Mynd Archers 545 59 28 

 19th James Jeffs University of Warwick 544 59 22 

 20th Daniel Hodson Walker (J) Burton Bridge Archers 540 60 21 

 21st Neill Garratt Redhill Archers 540 58 26 

 22nd Christopher Guerin University of Warwick 536 60 20 

 23rd Charles Clifton Sutton Coldfield A.C. 534 60 18 

 24th Adrian Lowe Redhill Archers 531 60 14 

 25th Peter Yarnold Bowflights A.C. 529 60 16 

 26th Phil Spink R.L.S.A.S. 523 60 16 

 27th  Dave Redding Meriden A.C. 523 60 12 

 28th Gavin Hughes Redhill Archers 520 60 14 

 29th  Mark Purbrick Audco A.C. 518 60 10 

 30th  Ryan Saunders (J) Sutton Coldfield A.C. 511 60 14 

 31st  Gordon Phillips Redhill Archers 502 60 10 

 32nd  Michael McCarthy (J) R.L.S.A.S. 495 60 10 

 33rd Max Saller University of Warwick 488 60 9 

 34th  Anthony Luff Meriden A.C. 485 60 9 

 35th  Harry Yarnold (J) Bowflights A.C. 483 60 7 

 36th Tony Corkindale Audco A.C. 475 60 3 

 37th  Craig Woolaston Sutton Coldfield A.C. 464 60 3 



 38th Phillip Benson Nuneaton Archers 451 60 4 

 39th Charlie Medhurst (J) Redhill Archers 446 60 4 

 40th Matthew Barker (J) Burton Bridge Archers 428 59 8 

 41st Stuart Burdett Bowflights A.C. 424 59 4 

 42nd Jack Middleton Redhill Archers 416 59 3 

Gents Compound 1st Carl Richards Meriden A.C. 585 60 45 

 2nd Tom Duncan Meriden A.C. 584 60 44 

 3rd Matthew Ingram Meriden A.C. 577 60 37 

 4th Michael Bass Chase Archers 575 60 35 

 5th Clive Beech Meriden A.C. 571 60 31 

 6th Simon Lapworth Meriden A.C. 567 60 27 

 7th Wayne Mason Stafford Archers 531 60 7 

Senior Team 1st  University of Warwick 2264   

 2nd  Meriden A.C. 2133   

 3rd  R.L.S.A.S. 2118   

Junior Team 1st  Quantum Archers 1743   

Nominated Pairs 1st  Janette Ross 
Stan Ross 

 2881   

 2nd Natalie Gee 
Jack Brookes 

 2855   

 3rd Lisa Mason 
Wayne Mason 

 2815   

 4th Angela Cave 
Brian Tustin 

 2804   

 

Junior Results by age and bow style 

Competition Pos. Name Club Score Hits Golds 

Girls Barebow U18 1st Rafia Riaz Quantum Archers 236 50 1 

Girls Recurve U18 1st Jess Baugh Wolf Archers 559 60 26 

 2nd Harlie Mason Stafford Archers 509 58 16 

 3rd  Victoria Walsh Quantum Archers 445 60 5 

 4th  Jessica Bickley Quantum Archers 425 60 7 

Girls Recurve  U16 1st Molly Shuttleworth Quantum Archers 454 60 7 

Girls Recurve U14 1st Alyssia Tromans-Ansell Lichfield A.C. 570 60 35 

 2nd Nicole Burdett Bowflights A.C. 506 60 9 

 3rd Nafeesa Mahmood Quantum Archers 374 58 6 

Girls Recurve U12 1st Lauren Turner Wyre Forest C of A 451 60 6 

 2nd Simran Chowlia Quantum Archers 419 60 6 

 3rd  Anjali Churcher Quantum Archers 412 60 2 

 4th  Neha Panyam Quantum Archers 400 60 4 

Boys Recurve U18 1st Jack Masefield Lichfield A.C. 579 60 44 

 2nd Ryan Woodhouse Long Mynd Archers 545 59 28 

Boys Recurve U16 1st Griff Jones Stafford Archers 563 60 30 

 2nd Daniel Hodson Walker Burton Bridge Archers 540 60 21 

 3rd Ryan Saunders Sutton Coldfield A.C. 511 60 14 

 4th  Michael McCarthy R.L.S.A.S. 495 60 10 

Boys Recurve U14 1st Gabriel Beese-Raybould Worcester Bowmen 554 60 26 

 2nd Mark Davies Evesham A.C. 548 60 22 

 3rd Harry Yarnold Bowflights A.C. 483 60 7 

 4th  Matthew Barker Burton Bridge Archers 428 59 8 

Boys Recurve U12 1st  Charlie Medhurst Redhill Archers 446 60 4 

 

Entered but did not shoot: Victor Kirk, April Kirk, Rachel Carpenter, Isra Kausar, Neil Murray 

Organiser: Derek Kelly 

  Flat 1, 63 St Peters Road, Handsworth, Birmingham.  B20 3RP 

 

 

Thank you for supporting the CWAA 

 


